First Time Fill Rate

DEALERSHIP NAME

First time fill rate

RO's Filled 1st| RO's Filled the RO's Not | Actual 1st

Time (Right | same day Same | Filled Same | Time Fill

DATE # OF RO'S Away) Day Day Rate %
12/1/2020 29 24 1 4 82.76%
12/2/2020 25 17 2 6 68.00%
12/3/2020 17 12 1 4 70.59%
12/4/2020 20 13 5 2 65.00%
12/5/2020 24 19 3 2 79.17%
12/7/2020 17 11 2 4 64.71%

Note: | used the CDK fill rate report but eliminated all RO's for non GM makes and
RO's that only had recalls, SOP installs and/or oil changes. | left in all other
maintenance and other fluid changes or repairs. | compared all RO's to our PO book
for the day to account for any emergency purchases. | also pulled all RO's from DSDA

to see if their were any parts ordered but not charged out.

Totals

132

96

14

22

72.73%




	FTFR

