

First Time Fill Rate

DEALERSHIP NAME		First time fill rate			
DATE	# OF RO'S	RO's Filled 1st Time (Right Away)	RO's Filled the same day Same Day	RO's Not Filled Same Day	Actual 1st Time Fill Rate %
12/1/2020	29	24	1	4	82.76%
12/2/2020	25	17	2	6	68.00%
12/3/2020	17	12	1	4	70.59%
12/4/2020	20	13	5	2	65.00%
12/5/2020	24	19	3	2	79.17%
12/7/2020	17	11	2	4	64.71%
<p>Note: I used the CDK fill rate report but eliminated all RO's for non GM makes and RO's that only had recalls, SOP installs and/or oil changes. I left in all other maintenance and other fluid changes or repairs. I compared all RO's to our PO book for the day to account for any emergency purchases. I also pulled all RO's from DSDA to see if their were any parts ordered but not charged out.</p>					
Totals	132	96	14	22	72.73%